PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David R. Arnold	07/16/2009
Rudi Grzic	07/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	7000 Nineteen Mile Road		
City:	Sterling Heights		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48314-3210		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12993483	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: lrobb@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83171307

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda J. Robb

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn_83171307#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025410 FRAME: 0462 12993483

CH \$40.00

A	SSI	CNI	ME	VT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

			K.ey File No.	1763
WHEREAS, David	Arnold and Rudi Grzic	At	tty. File No.	83171307
(hereinafter "Assignor	") have invented certain new	and useful improvement	ts in	
INFLATABLE SE	AT BELT SYSTEM	-		
(hereinafter "invention (PCT)	n") for which Assignor is mak	ing or has made applica	tion under the Pate	nt Cooperation Treaty
	on June 19, 2009, which appl and date(s) of these presents		secuted by	
and described in the	specification executed by m	e on		
07/16	, 2009 and			
07/27	, 2009			
Delaware, U.S.A., have States of America, her invention within the U	EAS, Key Safety Systems, In ring a place of business at 700 reinafter called the Assignee, in the States of America and in PATENT that may be granted	O Nineteen Mile Road, is desirous of acquiring its territorial possessions	County of Macomb, the entire right, title	, State of Michigan, United and interest in and to said
hereby acknowledged Assignee the entire rig possessions and all for including provisional reissues, continuations in foreign countries we treaty, including any inprotection of said U.S acquired by the Unite and for the use and be be granted, as fully an not been made. And a	INDENTURE WITNESSET, Assignor has assigned, sold tht, title and interest in and to reign countries and in and to a applications, utility models, in an and extensions thereof that reith full benefit of such prioritinternational convention, for the LETTERS PATENT to the distates of America, all said refit of its successors or assigned entirely as the same would lessignor does hereby request ERS PATENT, when granted	and transferred, and do the said invention, with my LETTERS PATENT eventor's certificates and may be granted therefor, es as may now or hereat are protection of industri- various territorial possessights to be held and enjoyens, to the full end of the have been held and enjoyens and authorize the Command	es hereby assign, sel in the United States I of the United States I dike government grand the right to applier be granted to As al property, together ssions now owned on the term for which said yed by Assignor if the issioner of Patents	I and transfer to the said of America and its territorial es and foreign countries, rants, and all divisions, ely for LETTERS PATENT esignor by local laws or by with the right to extend the r which may be hereafter e for its own use and benefit, I LETTERS PATENT may this assignment and sale had
invention hereby assignithms without demanding argust acts, including the sustaining, extending, invention, and for material sustaining and for material sustaining.	ther covenants and agrees with gned, which title Assignor wan by further consideration therefore execution and acknowledges reissuing or reexamining Uni- intaining and perfecting the A conflict, opposition and litigate	rants unto the Assignee or, at the request but at ent of instruments, that ted States and foreign L ssignee's right to said in	, and Assignor furth the expense of the A may be or become n ETTERS PATENT evention and LETTE	er agrees that Assignor will, assignee, do all lawful and accessary for obtaining, or the like for the said ERS PATENT particularly in
IN TESTIMONY WE	IEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this	day of	,20 <u>09</u>
	Dav	id Arnold		
	J	$Q_{1} \cdot Q_{1} = \frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$	7 day of <u>J</u>	TULY .20 <u>09</u>

C-182 (6/87)

RECORDED: 11/19/2010

PATENT REEL: 025410 FRAME: 0463